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2025 Chairman’s Letter
The healthcare environment continued to evolve amid complex legislative and regulatory 
activity across federal, state, and local governments. This year in particular, the national 
conversation around healthcare affordability intensified, with policymakers advancing 
proposals that directly affect coverage, reimbursement, prescription drug pricing, and the 
sustainability of public programs. In this dynamic and highly visible policy climate, constructive 
and principled participation in the public policy arena is essential to advancing practical 
solutions, supporting our business objectives, strengthening the communities we serve, and 
ensuring access to high-quality, affordable care.

At Elevance Health, we approach political engagement with a strong commitment to 
accountability and responsible governance. Transparency with our members, customers, 
associates, shareholders, and the public is foundational to how we conduct these activities. 
Each year, the Governance Committee of our Board of Directors oversees and reviews our 
political strategy, contributions, and related efforts to confirm alignment with our internal 
standards and compliance framework.

We are pleased to have maintained our “Trendsetter” designation from the CPA-Zicklin Index, 
which evaluates political spending disclosure and oversight among S&P 500 and Russell 1000 
companies. This highest-level distinction reflects the strength of our governance practices and 
our continued leadership in transparency.

This year’s report offers a closer look into Elevance Health’s approach, highlighting: 

	 •     Principles and policies for engaging in the public policy process;
	 •     lobbying expenditures at both federal and state levels;
	 •     trade association dues exceeding $50,000 annually, and
	 •     contributions made by Elevance Health PAC and corporate political contributions 
	       to candidates, committees, PACs, ballot initiatives, and 527 organizations. 

By publishing this report each year, we reinforce our dedication to ethical conduct, 
responsible engagement, and clear disclosure. We remain focused on promoting 
thoughtful dialogue around key healthcare issues and supporting policies that enable 
innovation, sustainability, and improved health outcomes nationwide. 

Julie Goon
Senior Vice President, Public Affairs
Elevance Health PAC Chair
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Core Principles for Participation in 
the Public Policy Process
At Elevance Health, our participation in the public policy process is open, transparent and 
based on reasons that are clear and justifiable to our associates, customers, shareholders, and 
the public. Such participation is grounded by the company’s commitment to strong corporate 
governance and guided by the following core principles: 
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Corporate participation in the public policy process is an essential means of 
enhancing customer and shareholder value and is fundamental to free and 
democratic societies. 

The company’s public policy priorities and positions are developed in close
partnership with leaders from across the company and are guided by our 
Purpose, Strategy, and Values.

Elevance Health works with elected and government officials, industry peers and 
trade associations, the broader business community, customers, and the general 
public to advocate for public policies that align with the company’s core business 
priorities and goals. 

In general, Elevance Health supports and engages on public policies that are 
critical to the company’s core business and improving the healthcare system 
including promoting competition and free markets in healthcare delivery and 
financing and advocating a role for the private sector in public programs.

Management of Elevance Health’s participation in the public policy process is the 
responsibility of the senior vice president of Public Affairs in accordance with the 
company’s enterprise risk management framework. This position reports directly to 
the Chief Legal Officer and is responsible for providing regular updates to the
Elevance Health Board of Directors. 

All costs associated with the company’s 
engagement in the public policy 
process, including permissible political 	
contributions and lobbying expenditures, 
are included in an Annual Plan, which 
is subject to the approval and oversight 
of the company’s Board of Directors.

Elevance Health associates who 
engage in the public policy process
on behalf of the company, or
independently on their own time, must 
comply with the company’s ethics and  
compliance requirements identified in 
the Elevance Health’s Code of Conduct.



Public Policy Priorities
In general, Elevance Health engages on public policies that align with the company’s core 
business priorities.  Examples of these priorities include:

	 •     Expanding access to healthcare coverage, 
	 •     Advancing healthcare affordability, 
	 •     Improving the quality of care and outcomes, and 
	 •     Reducing health disparities.  

These priorities are identified by business leaders and growth partners across the enterprise 
during the annual planning process. Public Affairs serves as a strategic partner to the company’s 
business units, to assist in meeting their annual and long-term strategic growth plans, and 
regularly meets with business unit leaders to determine prioritization of public policies based 
on market and political dynamics. 

The company’s engagement on these priority issues includes direct lobbying and advocacy, 
political contributions, grassroots engagement, and trade association membership.  

Lobbying
As part of Elevance Health’s broader engagement in the public policy process, the company 
engages in lobbying activities with elected officials and others in federal, state, and local 
governments to advocate for public policies that align with the company’s core business 
priorities and goals. 

Elevance Health’s relationships with public policymakers, including members of Congress, 
governors, state legislators, and regulators are key to the company’s advocacy success. These 
relationships help ensure policymakers are aware of how their decisions impact the company’s 
ability to deliver better care and improve the healthcare system.

In 2025, Elevance Health spent approximately $5 million* on state lobbying activities and $7.47 
million* on federal lobbying activities.

Elevance Health’s senior vice president of Public Affairs has oversight for all lobbying activities 
and expenditures. Other members of the Public Affairs organization involved with lobbying 
include the vice presidents of State Affairs, Public Policy & Issues Management, and Federal & 
External Affairs, and their direct reports.

Elevance Health complies with all lobbying disclosure requirements as prescribed by state 
and federal law. Lobbying activities generally include communications with elected federal, 
state, and local officials, agency officials, or other legislative and regulatory officials for the 
purpose of influencing legislative or administrative actions.

1* State laws vary on how they define lobbying activity, expenses and what is reportable. For purposes of this 
report, state lobbying expenses include approximate percentages of associate compensation, overhead, 
outside lobbying consultant fees, and state trade association dues. Elevance Health’s tax Department tracks 
these fees, and the amount in this report is a preliminary amount based on provisional quarterly tax filings for 
2024. 

2* Federal lobbying expenses are reported as required by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 and the Honest 
Leadership and Open Government Act of 2007. Visit http://soprweb.senate.gov/index.cfm?event=selectfields to 
search for copies of Elevance Health’s Lobbying Disclosure Reports filed with the U.S. Congress.
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Political Contributions
As part of Elevance Health’s broader participation in the public policy process, the company 
sponsors nonpartisan political action committees including Elevance Health, Inc. Political 
Action Committee (“Elevance Health PAC”) to make contributions to federal, state, and local 
candidates and committees, as allowed by law. Elevance Health provides a voluntary 
opportunity for eligible associates, as defined by federal and state law, to support the 
company’s engagement in political activities. Elevance Health PAC’s contributions are made 
in accordance with an annual budget that is overseen and approved by the Elevance Health 
PAC Board of Directors.

While federal law prohibits Elevance Health from making corporate contributions to federal 
candidates, the company makes direct contributions to support state and local candidates, 
political parties, political action committees, independent expenditure committees, ballot 
measures and in-kind contributions in states where such corporate contributions are allowed 
by law. 

Political contributions by Elevance Health with corporate dollars and by PACs sponsored by 
the company reflect the company’s interests, including public policy priorities and positions, 
and not the personal views or beliefs of individual officers, directors, or associates.

Elevance Health does not and will not make political contributions based on party affiliation, 
contributions made in previous election cycles, or Board, executive, or client pressure.   

No political contribution will be made in anticipation of, in recognition of, or in return for an 
official act, as Elevance Health adheres to all federal, state, and local laws and regulations 
governing the public policy process. This includes communications with elected federal and 
state officials, agency officials, or other legislative and regulatory officials for the purpose of 
influencing legislative or administrative action. Elevance Health utilizes established internal 
policies and procedures to ensure compliance with these requirements and to ensure political 
activities are conducted in accordance with high ethical standards. 

All political contributions go through a legal review process and are reviewed and approved 
by the company’s senior vice president of Public Affairs. Elevance Health complies with all 
applicable federal and state laws and regulations related to the disclosure of political 
contributions with the Federal Election Commission and applicable state campaign finance 
offices. Elevance Health provides additional transparency of political contributions and 
related activities through the publication of mid-year and annual reports on the company’s 
corporate website.

Certain criteria are considered when making PAC and corporate political contributions, 
including the following, which are reviewed, at least annually, and endorsed by the 
Governance Committee of the company’s Board of Directors:

	 •     Support for public policy that promotes private competition, choice and free 
	       markets in the delivery and financing of healthcare, a role for the private sector 
	       in public programs, and is in the best long-term interest of the company, its 
	       customers, and its shareholders

	 •     Totality of voting record or announced positions on public policies that impact 
	       the company’s core business, including through whole-health solutions, digital 
	       platforms, and public-private partnerships 
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	 •     Leadership position, or likelihood of holding such a position in the future, 
	       including on key committees of importance to the company

	 •     Representation of a state or district where the company has a large
	       concentration of associates and/or customers

	 •     Impact of a contribution on the campaign

	 •     Maintaining a relative partisan balance

	 •     No political contributions will be made in support of the race for U.S. President
	       or to the Republican National Committee or Democratic National Committee.

The Governance Committee of the company’s Board of Directors reviews, at least annually, the 
company’s political strategy, political contributions, and activities and oversees compliance 
with the company’s policies and procedures regarding political contributions and activities. 
The risks associated with political and lobbying activities are managed in accordance with 
the company’s enterprise risk management framework.  In addition, the company’s Internal 
Audit Department assesses the risk related to political giving within its annual risk assessment 
process, has performed reviews in the past and will perform additional reviews as deemed 
appropriate.

The contributions listed in this report include direct and in-kind corporate and PAC 
contributions to federal and state political candidates, political parties, political action 
committees, independent expenditure committees, ballot measure committees, and 
other 527 political entities. Elevance Health makes limited contributions to organizations 
organized as a 501c(4).

Note: Elevance Health did not make any direct independent expenditures or contributions 
to Super PACs in 2025. Any contributions to state independent expenditure committees are 
included in the list of contributions.

Grassroots
Another element of Elevance Health’s engagement in the public policy process includes a 
grassroots platform (Elevance Health ACT) that provides a voluntary opportunity for the 
company’s associates to learn about and advocate for policy and regulatory issues that 
impact the company’s core business. 
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Trade Association Memberships
Like most major corporations, Elevance Health is a member of several national and state 
industry and business trade associations (organized under section 501(c)(6) of the Internal 
Revenue Code) to help advance the company’s public policy priorities. 

Elevance Health believes that membership in these associations is consistent with the 
company’s interests and plays a valuable role in bringing a collective voice to the public 
policy process. Elevance Health also understands that not all members of an association 
will come to agreement on every issue. Elevance Health directly communicates its public 
policy positions to trade associations to inform their positioning; however, those associations 
may take positions that do not reflect the company’s position, or they may take positions on 
issues for which Elevance Health has not taken a position.

Elevance Health believes that membership in such associations is worthwhile because they 
provide a venue that encourages dialogue and an opportunity to reach industry consensus 
on important policy issues. Elevance Health performs a thorough assessment of association 
memberships each year to determine alignment and value. Payments to industry and 
business trade associations are subject to the same “Core Principles for Participation in the 
Public Policy process” and Governance Committee oversight.

Included in this report is a list of the national and state industry and business trade 
associations the Elevance Health paid membership dues in the amount of $50,000 or 
more in 2025, including the portion allocated to non-deductible lobbying activity and 
political expenditures.
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Association Memberships

Association Total Dues3

Portion Allocated to 
Non-Deductible Lobbying 
and Political Expenditures

Alliance of Health Insurers $90,000 $39,600

American Growth Partnership $200,000 $0

America’s Health Insurance Plans $2,500,000 $787,500

Association for Behavioral Health & Wellness $177,210 $30,126

Association of California Life & Health Insurance 
Companies $70,000 $10,500

Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association $18,101,296 $887,869

Business Roundtable $350,000 $157,500

California Association of Health Plans $275,799 $151,690

Colorado Association of Health Plans $78,000 $0

Connecticut Association of Health Plans $174,597 $106,504

Consumer Technology Association $190,000 $190,000

Federation of Iowa Insurers $50,250 $12,563

Florida Association of Health Plans $139,000 $33,360

Georgia Chamber of Commerce $60,000 $24,000

Indiana Association of Health Plans $79,118 $6,053

Indiana Chamber of Commerce $103,500 $10,350

Massachusetts Association of Health Plans $90,132 $37,855

Medicaid Health Plans of America $239,750 $25,150

Medicaid and Medicare Advantage Products 
Association of Puerto Rico $133,680 $113,628

Missouri Health Plan Association $225,000 $40,500

National Association of Dental Plans $70,280 $11,948

New Jersey Association of Health Plans $76,000 $12,920

New York Health Plan Association/Council $90,253 $27,076

New York State Conference of Blue Cross and Blue 
Shield Plans $70,000 $28,000

North Carolina Association of Health Plans $50,000 $4,000

Ohio Association of Health Plans $77,000 $47,740

Ohio Business Roundtable $50,000 $10,000

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association 
(PCMA) $2,183,000 $392,940

U.S. Chamber of Commerce $260,000 $104,000

Virginia Association of Health Plans $126,892 $25,357

 3The annual membership dues are reported based on the calendar year in which they are paid. Some dues may reflect payments for 
multiple years of membership. The portion of annual dues allocated to non-deductible lobbying and political expenditures is based on 
the percent or amount provided on the annual dues invoice by the organization listed.
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Elevance Health PAC Contributions 
to Federal Candidates
Alaska

Rep. Nick Begich (R)  $2,500 

Sen. Lisa Murkowski (R)  $5,000 

Sen. Dan Sullivan (R)  $7,500 

Alabama

Rep. Shomari Figures (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Gary Palmer (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Terri Sewell (D)  $5,000 

Arizona

Rep. David Schweikert (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Eli Crane (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Greg Stanton (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Juan Ciscomani (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Abe Hamadeh (R)  $1,000 

Sen. Ruben Gallego (D)  $2,500 

California

Rep. Mike Thompson (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Ami Bera (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Lateefah Simon (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Adam C. Gray (D)  $6,000 

Rep. Eric Swalwell (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Kevin Mullin (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Sam T. Liccardo (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Jimmy Panetta (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Vince Fong (R)  $4,500 

Rep. Jim Costa (D)  $1,000 

Rep. David Valadao (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Jay Obernolte (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Raul Ruiz (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Julia Brownley (D)  $5,000 

Rep. George Whitesides (D)  $3,000 

Rep. Luz Rivas (D)  $2,000 

Rep. Gil Cisneros (D)  $2,000 

Rep. Pete Aguilar (D)  $7,500 

Rep. Ted Lieu (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Linda Sanchez (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Young Kim (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Robert Garcia (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Derek Tran (D)  $2,000 

Connecticut

Rep. John Larson (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Jahana Hayes (D)  $2,500 

Colorado

Rep. Diana DeGette (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Joe Neguse (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Brittany Pettersen (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Gabe Evans (R)  $5,500 

Delaware

Rep. Sarah Elizabeth McBride (D)  $1,500 

Sen. Chris Coons (D)  $5,000 

Florida

Rep. Jimmy Patronis (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Neal Dunn (R)  $3,500 

Rep. Kat Cammack (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Aaron Bean (R)  $5,500 

Rep. Randy Fine (R)  $15,000 

Rep. Darren Soto (D)  $5,500 

Rep. Gus Bilirakis (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Laurel Lee (R)  $7,000 

Rep. Vern Buchanan (R)  $5,000 

Rep. W. Steube (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Byron Donalds (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Jared Moskowitz (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Debbie Wasserman Schultz (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Maria Salazar (R)  $2,500 

Sen. Ashley Moody (R)  $10,000 

Georgia

Rep. Brian Jack (R)  $4,500 

Rep. Nikema Williams (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Andrew Clyde (R)  $2,000 

Hawaii

Rep. Ed Case (D)  $2,500 

Sen. Brian Schatz (D)  $5,000 

Idaho

Sen. Mike Crapo (R)  $5,000 

Illinois

Rep. Robin Kelly (D)  $2,500 

Melissa Bean (D)  $5,000 
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Rep. Brad Schneider (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Mike Bost (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Darin LaHood (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Eric Sorensen (D)  $1,500 

Indiana

Rep. Frank Mrvan (D)  $6,000 

Rep. Rudy Yakym (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Marlin Stutzman (R)  $1,500 

Rep. James Baird (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Jefferson Shreve (R)  $4,000 

Rep. André Carson (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Mark Messmer (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Erin Houchin (R)  $10,000 

Sen. Jim Banks (R)  $5,000 

Iowa

Rep. Mariannette Miller-Meeks (R)  $3,500 

Rep. Randy Feenstra (R)  $2,500 

Sen. Joni Ernst (R)  $2,500 

Kansas

Rep. Sharice Davids (D)  $5,000 

Kentucky

Rep. James Comer (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Brett Guthrie (R)  $10,000 

Rep. Morgan McGarvey (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Andy Barr (R)  $10,000 

Sen. Rand Paul (R)  $5,000 

Louisiana

Rep. Steve Scalise (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Troy Carter (D)  $2,500 

Maine

Sen. Susan Collins (R)  $10,000 

Maryland

Rep. Andy Harris (R)  $2,000 

Rep. John Olszewski Jr. (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Sarah Elfreth (D)  $1,000 

Rep. April McClain Delaney (D)  $2,000 

Sen. Angela D. Alsobrooks (D)  $5,000 

Massachusetts

Rep. Richard Neal (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Lori Trahan (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Katherine Clark (D)  $5,000 

Michigan

Rep. Jack Bergman (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Hillary Scholten (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Tim Walberg (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Kristen McDonald Rivet (D)  $4,500 

Rep. John James (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Haley Stevens (D)  $10,000 

Minnesota

Rep. Angie Craig (D)  $10,000 

Rep. Tom Emmer (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Michelle Fischbach (R)  $2,500 

Missouri

Rep. Wesley Bell (D)  $6,000 

Rep. Ann Wagner (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Eric Burlison (R)  $7,500 

Rep. Jason Smith (R)  $10,000 

Sen. Eric Schmitt (R)  $1,000 

Montana

Sen. Steve Daines (R)  $2,500 

Nebraska

Rep. Adrian Smith (R)  $7,500 

Nevada

Rep. Dina Titus (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Mark Amodei (R)  $3,500 

Rep. Susie Lee (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Steven Horsford (D)  $5,000 

New Jersey

Rep. Herb Conaway (D)  $3,000 

Rep. Josh Gottheimer (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Frank Pallone Jr. (D)  $5,000 

Rep. Thomas Kean, Jr (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Rob Menendez, Jr (D)  $5,500 

Rep. Nellie Pou (D)  $3,500 

Rep. LaMonica McIver (D)  $1,500 

New Mexico

Rep. Gabe Vasquez (D)  $2,000 

Sen. Ben Ray Lujan (D)  $2,500 

New York

Rep. Nick LaLota (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Andrew Garbarino (R)  $2,500 
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Rep. Thomas Suozzi (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Laura Gillen (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Gregory Meeks (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Grace Meng (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Hakeem Jeffries (D)  $7,500 

Rep. Nicole Malliotakis (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Ritchie Torres (D)  $2,500 

Rep. George Latimer (D)  $2,000 

Rep. Michael Lawler (R)  $2,500 

Rep. John W. Mannion (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Nicholas Langworthy (R)  $7,500 

Rep. Claudia Tenney (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Joseph Morelle (D)  $5,000 

North Carolina

Rep. Virginia Foxx (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Addison McDowell (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Brad Knott (R)  $2,500 

Sen. Thom Tillis (R)  $5,000 

North Dakota

Rep. Julie Fedorchak (R)  $6,500 

Ohio

Rep. Joyce Beatty (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Robert Latta (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Michael A. Rulli (R)  $9,000 

Rep. Max Miller (R)  $4,500 

Rep. Marcy Kaptur (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Troy Balderson (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Emilia Sykes (D)  $4,000 

Rep. Mike Carey (R)  $2,500 

Sen. Jon Husted (R)  $5,000 

Sen. Bernie Moreno (R)  $2,500 

Oklahoma

Rep. Kevin Hern (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Josh Brecheen (R)  $2,000 

Sen. Markwayne Mullin (R)  $5,000 

Oregon

Rep. Cliff Bentz (R)  $6,000 

Rep. Maxine Dexter (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Janelle Bynum (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Andrea Salinas (D)  $2,500 

Pennsylvania

Rep. Brian Fitzpatrick (R)  $6,000 

Rep. Chrissy Houlahan (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Ryan Mackenzie (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Rob Bresnahan (R)  $1,000 

Rep. Scott Perry (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Lloyd Smucker (R)  $1,000 

Rep. John Joyce (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Mike Kelly (R)  $2,500 

Rhode Island

Rep. Gabe Amo (D)  $5,000 

Sen. Jack Reed (D)  $2,500 

South Carolina

Rep. Sheri Biggs (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Russell W. Fry (R)  $1,000 

Sen. Tim Scott (R)  $2,500 

South Dakota

Sen. John Thune (R)  $5,000 

Tennessee

Rep. Andy Ogles (R)  $2,000 

Sen. Marsha Blackburn (R)  $2,500 

Texas

Rep. Nathaniel Moran (R)  $7,000 

Rep. Lizzie Fletcher (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Craig Goldman (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Jodey Arrington (R)  $7,500 

Rep. Beth Van Duyne (R)  $2,500 

Rep. Brandon Gill (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Michael Cloud (R)  $2,000 

Rep. Jasmine Crockett (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Julie Johnson (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Marc Veasey (D)  $2,500 

Sen. John Cornyn (R)  $2,500 

Utah

Rep. Blake Moore (R)  $3,500 

Rep. Mike Kennedy (R)  $1,000 

Virginia

Rep. Jennifer Kiggans (R)  $3,500 

Rep. Bobby Scott (D)  $2,500 

Rep. Jennifer McClellan (D)  $3,500 
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Elevance Health PAC Contributions 
to Federal Candidates
Rep. Eugene Vindman (D)  $1,500 

Rep. Donald Beyer (D)  $1,000 

Rep. Morgan Griffith (R)  $7,000 

Rep. James Walkinshaw (D)  $10,000 

Sen. Mark Warner (D)  $2,500 

Washington

Rep. Suzan DelBene (D)  $6,000 

Rep. Kim Schrier (D)  $3,500 

Rep. Marilyn Strickland (D)  $2,500 

Sen. Patty Murray (D)  $5,000 

West Virginia

Rep. Carol Miller (R)  $5,000 

Rep. Riley Moore (R)  $3,500 

Sen. Shelley Capito (R)  $3,500 

Wisconsin

Rep. Bryan Steil (R)  $1,500 

Rep. Gwen Moore (D)  $1,500 

Puerto Rico

Del. Pablo Hernández Rivera (D)  $5,000 
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Elevance Health PAC Contributions to
Federal PACs and Party Committees

ADVANCING DEMOCRACY AND MOBILIZATION 
PAC  $5,000 

ALL FOR OUR COUNTRY LEADERSHIP PAC  $5,000 

AMERICA'S HEALTH INSURANCE PLANS, INC. PAC 
(AHIP PAC)  $5,000 

AMERICAN MOSAIC PAC  $5,000 

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA  $5,000 

ASPIRE PAC  $5,000 

BE AN AMERICAN PAC  $2,500 

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE  $5,000 

BLUE NEVADA PAC  $7,500 

BLUEPAC - BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 
ASSOCIATION PAC  $5,000 

BOOTS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE  $5,000 

BRINGING REPUBLICAN EXCELLENCE TO TOWN 
PAC  $5,000 

BUILDING A NATIONAL KNOWLEDGEABLE 
SECURITY PAC  $5,000 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA PAC (US CHAMBER PAC)  $5,000 

CHC BOLD PAC  $5,000 

COMMON GROUND PAC  $5,000 

COMMON VALUES PAC  $5,000 

CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC  $5,000 

CONNECTICUT DEMOCRATIC STATE CENTRAL 
COMMITTEE  $5,000 

DCCC  $15,000 

DCCC (Building Fund)  $5,000 

DEFEND THE DREAM  $5,000 

DEFENDING AMERICA'S VALUES EVERYWHERE 
PAC  $5,000 

DELIVERS PAC  $2,500 

Democratic Party Of Virginia  $2,500 

DEMOCRATS RESHAPING AMERICA (DREAMPAC)  $5,000 

DENALI LEADERSHIP PAC  $5,000 

DSCC  $15,000 

ELECT DEMOCRATIC WOMEN  $5,000 

ELECTING MAJORITY MAKING EFFECTIVE 
REPUBLICANS PAC  $5,000 

EQUALITY PAC  $2,500 

EVER RELENTLESS IN CONSERVATISM  $5,000 

EVERY VOTE PAC  $5,000 

FORWARD TOGETHER PAC  $5,000 

FREEDOM FUND  $5,000 

FUTURE FORUM PAC  $5,000 

GATEWAY TO LEADERSHIP PAC  $5,000 

GENERATION GO LEADERSHIP PAC  $1,000 

Granite Values PAC  $5,000 

GROW THE MAJORITY  $10,000 

HEARTLAND VALUES PAC  $5,000 

HELP ELECT REPUBLICANS NOW  $5,000 

HOOPS PAC  $5,000 

HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND  $5,000 

IMPACT  $5,000 

JOBS OPPORTUNITY NOW POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE  $5,000 

JOBS, EDUCATION, & FAMILIES FIRST JEFF PAC  $5,000 

JOHNSON LEADERSHIP FUND  $5,000 

JOYFULLY MOBILIZING ACTION AND 
COMMUNITY PAC - JMAC PAC  $2,500 

JUNTOS PAC  $5,000 

LETS GET TO WORK PAC  $5,000 

LOBO PAC  $5,000 

M-PAC  $2,500 

MADISON PAC; THE  $5,000 

MAKE IT WORK PAC  $5,000 

MEDICAID HEALTH PLANS OF AMERICA 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE  $5,000 

MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC  $5,000 

MR. SOUTHERN MISSOURIAN IN THE HOUSE PAC  $5,000 

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION ACTION FUND  $5,000 

NRCC  $15,000

NRCC (Building Fund)  $45,000 

NRCC (Recount and Legal Fund)  $45,000 

NRSC  $15,000 

NRSC (Building Fund)  $5,000 

NY REPUBLICAN FEDERAL CAMPAIGN 
COMMITTEE  $5,000 

Oorah! Political Action Committee  $5,000 

PENNSYLVANIA HONOR  $2,500 

13



Elevance Health PAC Federal Contribution Total    $1,317,000

PHARMACEUTICAL CARE MANAGEMENT 
ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 
(PCMA PAC)  $5,000 

POPULAR HOPE RENEWAL PAC  $5,000 

PROGRESSIVE MAJORITY PAC  $5,000 

REINVENTING A NEW DIRECTION POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE  $5,000 

REPUBLICAN ITALIAN AMERICAN COMMITTEE  $2,500 

REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC  $5,000 

REPUBLICANS UNITED TO DEFEND YOU PAC  $5,000 

RESILIENT MAJORITY PAC  $2,500 

Sac PAC  $5,000 

SERVE AMERICA PAC  $5,000 

SHORE PAC  $5,000 

Elevance Health PAC Contributions
to Federal PACs and Party Committees
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SMART SOLUTIONS PAC  $5,000 

SOCK IT TO 'EM PAC  $2,000 

STRATEGY PAC  $5,000 

SUNSHINE ORGANIZATION FOR TREMENDOUS 
OPPORTUNITIES PAC  $5,000 

THE EYE OF THE TIGER POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE  $5,000 

TOGETHER HOLDING OUR MAJORITY PAC  $4,000 

TOMORROW IS MEANINGFUL PAC  $5,000 

Turnout For Democracy  $2,000 

TURQUOISE PAC  $5,000 

VOTEVETS  $5,000 

WINNING FOR AMERICA PAC  $5,000 



Elevance Health PAC Contributions to 
State Candidates and Committees
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Arizona

State Representative Quang Nguyen (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Selina Bliss (R)  $5,000 

State Representative Justin Wilmeth (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Shawnna Bolick (R)  $1,000 

State Senator John Kavanagh (R)  $5,500 

State Representative Matt Gress (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Carine Werner (R)  $5,500 

State Representative Walt Blackman (R)  $1,000 

State Senator David C. Farnsworth (R)  $5,500 

State Senator Catherine Miranda (D)  $3,500 

State Representative Oscar De Los Santos (D)  $3,500 

State Representative Stacey Travers (D)  $3,500 

State Senator J.D. Mesnard (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Julie Willoughby (R)  $4,000 

State Senator Warren Petersen (R)  $5,500 

State Senator Thomas T.J." Shope (R)"  $5,500 

State Senator Priya Sundareshan (D)  $3,500 

State Senator David Gowan (R)  $4,500 

State Representative Lupe Contreras (D)  $3,250 

State Senator Brian Fernandez (D)  $1,500 

State Representative Michael Carbone (R)  $5,500 

State Senator Flavio Bravo (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Quantá Crews (D)  $3,500 

State Senator Frank Carroll (R)  $4,000 

State Representative David Livingston (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Janae Shamp (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Steve Montenegro (R)  $5,500 

State Senator Hildy Angius (R)  $1,000 

Gov. Katie Hobbs (D)  $5,500 

Arkansas

State Senator Blake Johnson (R)  $3,500 

Gov. Sarah Huckabee Sanders (R)  $1,000 

Lt. Gov. Leslie Rutledge (R)  $2,000 

Colorado

State Senator Byron Pelton (R)  $225 

State Representative Cecelia Espenoza (D)  $225 

State Representative Sean Camacho (D)  $225 

State Representative Lindsay Gilchrist (D)  $225 

State Senator Tony Exum (D)  $225 

State Representative Kyle Brown (D)  $450 

State Representative Amy Paschal (D)  $225 

State Representative Dan Woog (R)  $450 

State Representative Jarvis Caldwell (R)  $225 

State Senator Kyle Mullica (D)  $225 

State Representative Lisa Feret (D)  $225 

State Senator William Lindstedt (D)  $450 

State Senator John Carson (R)  $225 

State Representative Rebekah 
Stewart (D)  $450 

State Senator Matt Ball (D)  $225 

State Representative Jacqueline 
Phillips (D)  $225 

State Senator Rod Pelton (R)  $225 

State Representative Gretchen Rydin (D)  $225 

State Representative Brandi Bradley (R)  $225 

State Representative Bob Marshall (D)  $225 

State Representative Max Brooks (R)  $225 

State Representative Katie Stewart (D)  $225 

State Representative Lori Garcia 
Sander (R)  $225 

Indiana

State Representative Craig Snow (R)  $1,500 

State Senator Kyle Walker (R)  $2,500 

State Senator Cyndi Carrasco (R)  $500 

State Representative Peggy Mayfield (R)  $500 

State Representative Wendy 
McNamara (R)  $500 

State Representative Martin Carbaugh (R)  $2,000 

State Representative Chris Judy (R)  $(500)

Hamilton County Republican Party  $500 

Indiana Manufacturers Association PAC - Non 
Federal Committee  $2,500 

Indiana Republican State Committee - Non 
Federal Account  $25,000 

Iowa

State Senator Tim Kraayenbrink (R)  $500 

State Representative Megan Jones (R)  $250 

State Senator Mark Costello (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Ann Meyer (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Amy Sinclair (R)  $1,500 

State Representative Devon Wood (R)  $(250)

State Senator Mike Bousselot (R)  $500 

State Representative Hans Wilz (R)  $250 
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Elevance Health PAC Contributions 
to State Candidates and Committees
State Senator Kara Warme (R)  $500 

State Representative Austin Harris (R)  $500 

State Representative David E. Young (R)  $500 

State Representative Brian Meyer (D)  $1,500 

State Senator Mike Klimesh (R)  $2,500 

State Representative Bill Gustoff (R)  $500 

State Senator Janice Weiner (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Pat Grassley (R)  $2,500 

State Representative Bobby Kaufmann (R)  $1,500 

State Representative Gary M. Mohr (R)  $500.00 

Attorney General Brenna Bird (R)  $500 

Federation of Iowa Insurers PAC  $3,000 

Kentucky

State Representative Steven Rudy (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Robby Mills (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Wade Williams (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Suzanne Miles (R)  $500 

State Senator Amanda Mays Bledsoe (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Rebecca Raymer (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Max Wise (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Jason Petrie (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Robert Duvall (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Samara Heavrin (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Michael Meredith (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Amy Neighbors (R)  $500 

State Senator Shelley Funke Frommeyer (R)  $500 

State Representative Jared Bauman (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Greg Elkins (R)  $500 

State Senator Mike Wilson (R)  $500 

State Representative Jason Nemes (R)  $500 

State Senator Jared Carpenter (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Julie Raque Adams (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Matt Lockett (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Ken Fleming (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Michael Sarge Pollock (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Erika Hancock (D)  $500 

State Representative David Osborne (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Kimberly Poore Moser (R)  $500 

State Representative Mike Clines (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Josh Bray (R)  $1,000 

State Representative David Meade (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Adam Bowling (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Derek Lewis (R)  $500 

House Republican Caucus Campaign Committee  $5,000 

Kentucky Democratic Party - Non Federal Account  $5,000 

Republican Party of Kentucky - 
Non Federal Account  $5,000 

Senate Republican Caucus Campaign Committee  $5,000 

North Carolina

NC Republican Senatorial Committee  $2,500 

North Carolina House Republican Caucus  $2,500 

Ohio

State Representative Munira Yasin 
Abdullahi (D)  $(500)

Pennsylvania

State Representative Aerion Abney (D)  $(500)

State Representative Matthew D Bradford (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Jordan A. Harris (D)  $1,000 

Commissioner Josh Maxwell (D)  $1,500 

Lt. Gov. Austin Davis (D)  $2,000 

Attorney General Dave Sunday (R)  $10,000 

County Commissiner Neil Makhija (D)  $1,000 

Texas

Texas Association of Health Plans PAC  $10,000 

Wisconsin

State Senator Devin LeMahieu (R)  $500 

State Senator Rob Stafsholt (R)  $500 

State Senator Mary Felzkowski (R)  $500 

State Senator John Jagler (R)  $500 

State Senator Howard L. Marklein (R)  $500 

State Senator Kristin Dassler-Alfheim (D)  $500 

State Senator Rachael A. Cabral-Guevara (R)  $500 

State Senator Patrick Testin (R)  $500 

State Senator Romaine Quinn (R)  $500 

State Senator Dianne Hesselbein (D)  $500 

State Senator Jamie Wall (D)  $500 

Gov. Tony Evers (D)  $1,500 

Assembly Democratic Campaign 
Committee  $500 

Committee to Elect a Republican Senate (CERS)  $12,000 

Committee to Elect a Republican Senate (CERS) 
SEG Account  $2,000 

Republican Assembly Campaign 
Committee  $12,000 



Republican Assembly Campaign 
Committee SEG Account  $12,000 

State Senate Democrat Committee  $500 

Wisconsin Assembly Democratic 
Campaign Committee  $2,500 

Wisconsin State Senate Democrat 
Committee  $3,500 

Puerto Rico

Gov. Jenniffer Gonzalez-Colon (R)  $3,100 
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Elevance Health PAC Contributions 
to State Candidates and Committees

Elevance Health PAC State Contributions Total     $292,175



New York

State Assemblywoman Michaelle Solages (D)  $2,500 

State Assemblyman David Weprin (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblyman Edward Braunstein (D)  $500 

State Assemblyman Andrew Hevesi (D)  $750 

State Assemblywoman Alicia Hyndman (D)  $500 

State Assemblywoman Catalina Cruz (D)  $1,000 

State Assemblyman Erik Dilan (D)  $250 

State Assemblywoman Grace Lee (D)  $250 

State Assemblyman Alex Bores (D)  $250 

State Assemblyman Tony Simone (D)  $500 

State Assemblyman Carl Heastie (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblywoman Amy Paulin (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblyman J. Gary Pretlow (D)  $1,000 

State Assemblyman John McDonald, III (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblyman Carrie Woerner (D)  $1,000 

State Assemblywoman Pamela Hunter (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblyman Josh Jensen (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Monica Martinez (D)  $2,000 

State Senator Steven Rhoads (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Michael Gianaris (D)  $8,000 

Anthem Health PAC State Contributions Total     $146,950
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State Senator Andrew J. Lanza (R)  $300 

State Senator Nathalia Fernandez (D)  $1,250 

State Senator Andrea Stewart-Cousins (D)  $3,000 

State Senator Jamaal T. Bailey (D)  $4,000 

State Senator Peter Harckham (D)  $1,000 

State Senator James Skoufis (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Patricia Fahy (D)  $2,500 

State Senator Christopher Ryan (D)  $2,000 

State Senator George Borrello (R)  $400 

State Senator Thomas F. O'Mara (R)  $500 

State Senator Patrick M. Gallivan (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Robert G. Ortt (R)  $1,000 

Comptroller Tom DiNapoli (D)  $2,500 

New York State Democratic Committee - Non 
Federal Account

 $10,000 

NYS Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee  
$46,000 

NYS Democratic Senate Campaign 
Committee

 
$35,000 

NYS Republican Assembly Campaign Committee  $3,000 

NYS Senate Republican Campaign 
Committee

 $3,000 

Anthem Health PAC Contributions to 
State and Local Candidates and Committees
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Corporate Contributions to 
State Candidates and Committees
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Arizona

ACPA Action Committee  $5,000 

Arizona Democratic Party - Non Federal Account  $25,000 

Arizona House Victory Fund  $60,000 

Arizona Senate Victory Fund  $77,500 

Copper State Values  $40,000 

House Victory Fund  $32,500 

Arkansas

Republican Party of Arkansas - 
Non Federal Account

 $2,500 

California

State Assemblymember Chris Rogers (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblymember Maggy Krell (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblymember Buffy Wicks (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblymember Catherine Stefani (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblywoman Dawn Addis (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblyman Jesse Gabriel (D)  $1,000 

State Assemblyman Blanca E. Rubio (D)  $1,000 

State Assemblyman Phillip Chen (R)  $1,500 

State Assemblymember José Luis Solache (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblywoman Kate Sanchez (R)  $1,500 

State Assemblymember LaShae Sharp-Collins 
(D)

 $1,500 

State Senator Anna M. Caballero (D)  $2,000 

State Senator Angelique Ashby (D)  $5,000 

State Senator Caroline Menjivar (D)  $3,500 

State Senator Suzette Martinez Valladares (R)  $1,500 

State Senator Akilah Weber, M.D. (D)  $3,000 

Association of California Life and Health Insur-
ance Companies (PAC)

 $9,800 

CAHP Political Action Committee  $11,700 

Californians for High Quality and 
Affordable Health Care PAC

 $10,000 

Colorado

All Together Colorado  $8,000 

Colorado Way Forward  $3,875 

Frizelle Leadership PAC  $725 

New Day Colorado Fund  $9,000 

Rose PAC  $725 

Rural Liberty PAC  $725 

Senate Majority Fund  $13,000 

Florida

State Represenative Tiffany Esposito (R)  $1,000 

Balanced Leadership  $4,500 

Better Lives for Floridians  $2,500 

Buchanan for Florida"  $2,500 

Conservative Florida  $10,000 

Conservatives for Clean Water  $5,000 

Constituent Priorites  $5,000 

First Coast Conservative Coalition  $5,000 

Florida Association of Health Plans PAC  $10,000 

Florida Farmers and Ranchers United  $10,000 

Florida Republican Senatorial Campaign Com-
mittee

 $30,000 

Floridians for Economic Prosperity  $7,500 

Friends of Blaise Ingoglia PC  $5,000 

Friends of Colleen Burton PC  $15,000 

Friends of Danny Alvarez  $2,500 

Friends of Ed Hooper PC  $10,000 

Friends of Jennifer Canady  $7,500 

Friends of Jennifer Kincart Jonsson  $2,500 

Friends of Kim Berfield PC  $2,500 

Friends of Lauren Melo  $7,500 

Friends of Traci Koster  $10,000 

Friends of Yvette Benarroch  $2,000 

Heartland Prosperity  $5,000 

Heavens to Oceans H2O  $2,500 

Liberty for Florida  $2,500 

Living Life With Purpose  $5,000 

Panhandle Prosperity  $10,000 

Principled Moral Conservatism  $2,500 

Republican Party of Florida House Majority  $30,000 

Right Path for Florida  $5,000 

Georgia

State Representative Eddie Lumsden (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Jon Burns (R)  $2,000 

State Senator Larry Walker, III (R)  $2,500 

State Senator Kay Kirkpatrick (R)  $1,500 

County Commissioner Rob Pitts (D)  $2,000 

GAHP PAC, Inc.  $5,000 

Georgia Republican Senatorial Committee Inc.  $10,000 
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Georgians First Leadership Committee  $50,000 

New South Action Fund  $2,500 

Project Blue Print Georgia  $5,000 

WBJ Leadership Committee  $25,000 

Idaho

State Representative Jordan Redman (R)  $2,000 

State Senator Camille Blaylock (R)  $2,000 

State Senator Julie VanOrden (R)  $2,000 

Gov. Brad Little (R)  $10,000 

Lt. Gov. Scott Bedke (R)  $10,000 

Idaho Republican Party  $10,000 

Idaho State Democratic Party  $10,000 

Indiana

State Representative Maureen Bauer (D)  $250 

State Representative Alaina Shonkwiler (R)  $750 

State Representative Victoria Garcia Wilburn (D)  $25 

State Representative Danny Lopez (R)  $750 

State Representative Gregory Steuerwald (R)  $750 

State Representative Joanna King (R)  $750 

State Representative Wendy Dant 
Chesser (D)

 $250 

State Representative Matt Lehman (R)  $500 

State Representative Philip GiaQuinta (D)  $500 

State Representative Kyle Miller (D)  $250 

State Representative Julie McGuire (R)  $500 

State Representative Robin Shackleford (D)  $250 

State Representative Blake Johnson (D)  $250 

State Senator Ed Charbonneau (R)  $500 

State Senator Ryan Mishler (R)  $500 

State Senator Justin Busch (R)  $500 

State Senator Travis Holdman (R)  $500 

State Senator Scott Baldwin (R)  $500 

State Senator J.D. Ford (D)  $500 

State Senator Rodric Bray (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Shelli Yoder (D)  $500 

State Senator Chris Garten (R)  $500 

Gov. Mike Braun (R)  $15,000 

Hamilton County Republican Party  $2,000 

Indiana House Democratic Caucus  $1,000 

Indiana House Republican Campaign 
Committee

 $3,000 

Indiana Republican State Committee - Non 
Federal Account

 $15,000 

Indiana Senate Democratic Committee  $1,000 

Indiana Senate Majority Campaign Committee  $4,000 

Marion County Republican Central Committee  $2,000 

Kansas

State Representative Kenneth Collins (R)  $250 

State Representative Chris Croft (R)  $500 

State Representative Ron Bryce (R)  $500 

State Representative Duane Droge (R)  $500 

State Representative Cindy Neighbor (D)  $500 

State Representative Susan Ruiz (D)  $500 

State Representative Jarrod Ousley (D)  $250 

State Representative Sean Tarwater (R)  $500 

State Representative Heather Meyer (D)  $250 

State Representative Pam Curtis (D)  $250 

State Representative Melissa Oropeza (D)  $250 

State Representative David Buehler (R)  $500 

State Representative Bill Sutton (R)  $500 

State Representative Barbara Ballard (D)  $500 

State Representative Nikki McDonald (D)  $250 

State Representative Kirk Haskins (D)  $250 

State Representative John Alcala (D)  $250 

State Representative Steven K. Howe (R)  $250 

State Representative Avery Anderson (R)  $250 

State Representative Kristey Williams (R)  $500 

State Representative Blake Carpenter (R)  $500 

State Representative Henry Helgerson (D)  $250 

State Representative Susan Estes (R)  $250 

State Representative Brian Bergkamp (R)  $500 

State Representative Daniel Hawkins (R)  $2,000 

State Representative Brandon Woodard (D)  $500 

State Representative Troy Waymaster (R)  $500 

State Representative Kyle Hoffman (R)  $500 

State Representative Shannon Francis (R)  $250 

State Senator Marci Francisco (D)  $500 

State Senator Rick Kloos (R)  $500 

State Senator Pat Pettey (D)  $500 

State Senator Beverly Gossage (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Mike Thompson (R)  $500 

Corporate Contributions to
State Candidates and Committees

*Multiple corporate entities contributed up to the combined legal limit allowed by law.
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State Senator Kellie Warren (R)  $500 

State Senator Michael Fagg (R)  $500 

State Senator Virgil Peck (R)  $500 

State Senator Ty Masterson (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Brenda Dietrich (R)  $500 

State Senator Dinah Sykes (D)  $500 

State Senator Adam Thomas (R)  $500 

State Senator Silas Miller (D)  $250 

State Senator Chase Blasi (R)  $500 

State Senator Mike Petersen (R)  $500 

State Senator Renee Erickson (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Stephen Owens (R)  $500 

State Senator Larry Alley (R)  $500 

State Senator Michael Murphy (R)  $500 

State Senator TJ Rose (R)  $500 

State Senator Bill Clifford (R)  $500 

State Senator Rick Billinger (R)  $1,000 

Commissioner Vicki Schmidt (R) - 
Candidate for Governor

 $2,000 

Defend Kansas PAC  $10,000 

Kansans for a Democratic House  $1,000 

Kansas Republican House Campaign Committee  $2,000 

Kansas Republican Senatorial 
Committee

 $2,000 

Senate Democrats Committee  $1,000 

Louisiana

State Representative Jack G. McFarland (R)  $1,500 

State Representative Adrian Fisher (D)  $500 

State Representative Michael Gabe" Firment (R)"  $500 

State Representative Dustin Miller (D)  $2,500 

State Representative Phillip R. DeVillier (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Chance Keith Henry (R)  $500 

State Representative Emily Chenevert (R)  $500 

State Representative Stephanie Hunter Berault 
(R)

 $1,000 

State Representative John R. Illg, Jr. (R)  $500 

State Senator J. Cameron Henry, Jr. (R)  $3,000 

State Senator Kirk Talbot (R)  $1,500 

State Senator Patrick McMath (R)  $2,000 

State Senator Brach Myers (R)  $1,500 

State Senator J. Adam Bass (R)  $1,500 

Democratic State Central Committee of 
LA Senate Committee

 $5,000 

Louisiana Association of Health Plans  $5,000 

Louisiana House Democratic Campaign  $7,500 

Republican Legislative Delegation 
Campaign Committee

 $10,000 

Maine

Maine House Democratic Campaign Committee  $5,000 

Maine House Republican Fund  $5,000 

Maine Senate Democratic Campaign Committee  $6,000 

Maine Senate Republican Majority PAC  $7,000 

Mattie for Maine PAC  $1,000 

Taking Care of Maine Business PAC  $500 

Maryland

State Delegate Adrienne A. Jones (D)  $4,000 

State Delegate Nicole A. Williams (D)  $1,000 

State Delegate Heather Bagnall (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Karen Lewis Young (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Clarence K. Lam (D)  $500 

State Senator Guy Guzzone (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Nick Charles (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Pamela Beidle (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Dawn Gile (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Mary-Dulany James (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Bill Ferguson (D)  $3,000 

Gov. Wes Moore (D)  $3,000 

Missouri

1821 PAC  $25,000 

Missouri Health Plan PAC  $50,000 

Spirit of Missouri PAC  $50,000 

Nevada

State Assemblywoman Selena Torres (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblymember Lisa Cole (R)  $2,000 

State Assemblymember Jovan Jackson (D)  $500 

State Assemblyman Duy Nguyen (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblyman Brian Hibbetts (R)  $500 

State Assemblymember Linda Hunt (D)  $500 

State Assemblywoman Elaine Marzola (D)  $2,000 

State Assemblywoman Melissa Hardy (R)  $500 

State Assemblymember Heather Goulding (D)  $500 

State Assemblywoman Natha Anderson (D)  $500 

Corporate Contributions to 
State Candidates and Committees
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State Assemblywoman Alexis Hansen (R)  $1,000 

State Assemblymember Hanadi Nadeem (D)  $1,500 

State Assemblywoman Tracy Brown-May (D)  $2,000 

State Senator Marilyn Dondero Loop (D)  $3,000 

State Senator Melanie Scheible (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Dina Neal (D)  $2,500 

State Senator Fabian Donate (D)  $3,000 

State Senator Lori Rogich (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Julie Pazina (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Skip Daly (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Angie Taylor (D)  $2,000 

State Senator John C. Steinbeck (R)  $1,000 

New Hampshire

State Representative Jason Osborne (R)  $500 

State Senator David Rochefort (R)  $500 

State Senator Daniel Innis (R)  $250 

State Senator Kevin Avard (R)  $250 

State Senator Cindy Rosenwald (D)  $250 

State Senator Sharon Carson (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Tara Reardon (D)  $250 

State Senator Regina Birdsell (R)  $500 

State Senator Rebecca Perkins Kwoka (D)  $500 

Gov. Kelly Ayotte (R)  $(1,000)

Mayor Jay Ruais (D)  $7,000 

Exec. Councilmember John Stephen (R)  $500 

Committee to Elect House Republicans  $500 

New Hampshire Senate Democratic Caucus  $500 

New Hampshire Senate Republican Majority PAC  $500 

Tennessee

McPAC  $1,000 

Virginia

State Delegate Patrick A. Hope (D)  $1,500 

State Delegate Alfonso H. Lopez (D)  $500 

State Delegate Charniele L. Herring (D)  $4,500 

State Delegate Richard C. Rip Sullivan, Jr. (D)  $3,500 

State Delegate Irene Shin (D)  $2,000 

State Delegate Karrie K. Delaney (D)  $500 

State Delegate David L. Bulova (D)  $500 

State Delegate Paul E. Krizek (D)  $1,000 

State Delegate Mark D. Sickles (D)  $6,000 

State Delegate Kathy K.L. Tran (D)  $1,000 

State Delegate Michelle Lopes Maldonado (D)  $5,000 

State Delegate Candi King (D)  $2,000 

State Delegate Luke E. Torian (D)  $7,000 

State Delegate David A. Reid (D)  $500 

State Delegate C. Todd Gilbert (R)  $3,500 

State Delegate Tony O. Wilt (R)  $2,000 

State Delegate Chris S. Runion (R)  $500 

State Delegate Terry L. Austin (R)  $1,000 

State Delegate Joseph P. McNamara (R)  $2,000 

State Delegate Jason Ballard (R)  $500 

State Delegate Israel D. O'Quinn (R)  $1,000 

State Delegate Terry G. Kilgore (R)  $5,500 

State Delegate Rodney T. Willett (D)  $1,500 

State Delegate Michael J. Webert (R)  $3,000 

State Delegate M. Keith Hodges (R)  $500 

State Delegate Amanda E. Batten (R)  $500 

State Delegate R. Lee Ware (R)  $500 

State Delegate Carrie E. Coyner (R)  $1,000 

State Delegate Betsy B. Carr (D)  $2,000 

State Delegate Destiny LeVere Bolling (D)  $2,000 

State Delegate Jeion A. Ward (D)  $5,000 

State Delegate Don L. Scott (D)  $10,000 

State Delegate C.E. Cliff Hayes, Jr. (D)  $1,000 

State Delegate Michael Feggans (D)  $500 

State Delegate Robert S. Bloxom, Jr. (R)  $500 

State Senator Mark D. Obenshain (R)  $4,000 

State Senator David R. Suetterlein (R)  $500 

State Senator Todd E. Pillion (R)  $3,000 

State Senator William M. Stanley, Jr. (R)  $500 

State Senator Mark J. Peake (R)  $1,000 

State Senator R. Creigh Deeds (D)  $7,000 

State Senator Lashrecse D. Aird (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Lamont Bagby (D)  $4,000 

State Senator Schuyler T. VanValkenburg (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Emily M. Jordan (R)  $1,000 

State Senator L. Louise Lucas (D)  $9,000 

State Senator Christie Craig (R)  $500 

State Senator Bill DeSteph (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Aaron Rouse (D)  $500 

State Senator Mamie E. Locke (D)  $3,000 

State Senator Richard H. Stuart (R)  $500 

Corporate Contributions to 
State Candidates and Committees



23

State Senator Ryan T. McDougle (R)  $7,000 

State Senator Tara Durant (R)  $500 

State Senator Bryce E. Reeves (R)  $1,000 

State Senator Jeremy S. McPike (D)  $2,000 

State Senator Kannan Srinivasan (D)  $500 

State Senator Scott A. Surovell (D)  $9,000 

State Senator David W. Marsden (D)  $2,000 

State Senator Jennifer B. Boysko (D)  $1,000 

State Senator Adam P. Ebbin (D)  $2,000 

State Senator Barbara A. Favola (D)  $2,000 

Lt. Gov. Ghazala F. Hashmi (D)  $5,000 

A Safer Virginia PAC  $5,000 

House Republican Campaign Committee  $10,000 

Next Chapter PAC  $5,000 

VAHP-PAC  $30,000 

Virginia House Democratic Caucus  $20,000 

Virginia House Republican Campaign Commit-
tee

 $10,000 

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus  $20,000 

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus  $20,000 

Virginia Senate Republican Caucus  $20,000 

Washington

State Representative Matt Marshall (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Timm Ormsby (D)  $1,000 

State Representative April Connors (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Joe Schmick (R)  $1,200 

State Representative Chris Corry (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Ed Orcutt (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Adam Bernbaum (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Steve Tharinger (D)  $1,200 

State Representative Michelle Caldier (R)  $1,200 

State Representative Laurie Jinkins (D)  $1,200 

State Representative Dan Bronoske (D)  $1,200 

State Representative Sharlett Mena (D)  $500 

State Representative Drew Stokesbary (R)  $1,200 

State Representative Mia Gregerson (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Joe Fitzgibbon (D)  $1,200 

State Representative Travis Couture (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Sam Low (R)  $1,000 

State Representative Debra Lekanoff (D)  $1,100 

State Representative My-Linh Thai (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Alicia Rule (D)  $1,100 

State Representative Nicole Macri (D)  $1,200 

State Representative April Berg (D)  $1,000 

State Representative Monica Jurado Stonier (D)  $600 

State Senator Derek Stanford (D)  $500 

State Senator Marcus Riccelli (D)  $500 

State Senator Leonard Christian (R)  $500 

State Senator Jeff Holy (R)  $500 

State Senator Shelly Short (R)  $500 

State Senator Matt Boehnke (R)  $500 

State Senator Ron Muzzall (R)  $600 

State Senator Paul Harris (R)  $600 

State Senator John Braun (R)  $400 

State Senator Jessica Bateman (D)  $500 

State Senator Mike Chapman (D)  $500 

State Senator Chris Gildon (R)  $600 

State Senator Yasmin Trudeau (D)  $500 

State Senator T'Wina Nobles (D)  $500 

State Senator Drew MacEwen (R)  $600 

State Senator June Robinson (D)  $200 

State Senator Liz Lovelett (D)  $500 

State Senator Jamie Pedersen (D)  $600 

State Senator Manka Dhingra (D)  $600 

State Senator Annette Cleveland (D)  $600 

Attorney General Nick Brown (D)  $2,400 

National/527s 

Democratic Attorneys General Association  $125,000 

Democratic Governors Association (527) $550,000 

Democratic Legislative Campaign 
Committee (527)

 $25,000 

Democratic Lieutenant Governors Association  $75,000 

Republican Attorneys General Association  $125,000 

Republican Governors Association $550,000 

Republican Governors Public Policy Committee  $25,000 

Republican State Leadership 
Committee

 
$200,000 
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